acknowledges itself indebted and hereby promises to pay, but solely from the Tax Increment Revenues of the 

McGilchrist Urban Renewal Area and the proceeds of this Bond, to U.S. Bank National Association (the “Owner”), on 

March 1, 2024, the principal amount of One Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,100,000) with interest thereon 

from the date hereof at the Prime Rate in effect from time to time minus two percent (2.00%), subject to adjustment as 

set forth in the Bond Purchase Agreement (defined below).  Interest is payable at maturity. 

This Bond is authorized by Agency Resolution No.